
Holy Family (6-11) -vs- Dominican (N.Y.) (5-8)
3/11/2026 at Pomona, N.Y. (Clover Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Zack Lane (0-1)
Loss: Samuel Herrera (1-1)
Save: Jorden Sesar (1)
HBP: Alexander Ortiz, Zack Lane, Samuel Herrera
PB: Antonio DiGrigoli (2)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jesus Rivera First: Jonathan Bonhomme Third Base: Thomas Clare 
Start: 3:45 PM   Time: 2:20   Attendance: 56   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Holy Family 1 3 1 3 1 0 0 9 11 0
Dominican (N.Y.) 0 0 3 1 2 0 1 7 7 1

Holy Family 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brayden King lf 4 1 1 2 1 0 1
Christian Mote 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Andres Rivera rf 3 3 2 3 1 0 0
Torin McKenzie dh 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Perry Chetney c 2 1 2 0 2 0 0
Peter Hrousis 1b 3 0 0 0 1 2 1
Nick Lombardo 2b 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
Jephson Hadson-Taylor ss 3 1 1 0 0 2 2
Jalen David cf 4 2 4 1 0 0 0
Alexander Ortiz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zack Lane p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Maximus Garcia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jorden Sesar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 9 11 7 5 6 7

2B: Andres Rivera (1); Perry Chetney (1); Jalen David (1)
HR: Andres Rivera (1)
SH: Christian Mote (1); Jephson Hadson-Taylor (1)
SB: Jephson Hadson-Taylor (1); Jalen David (2)
HBP: Nick Lombardo (1)

Dominican (N.Y.) 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Erick Diaz cf 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
Jaden Maia rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Chad Falcon lf/1b 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
Kevin Hirsch dh 4 2 3 3 0 0 1
AJ Giannetti 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Gage Agate c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Juan Peralta 2b 3 1 0 1 1 1 0
Antonio DiGrigoli c 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Davin Keddell-Tuckey lf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jean Nunez 3b 2 1 1 0 1 0 1
Fraelyn Rosario ss 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Samuel Herrera p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luis Rivera p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kenny Dominguez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 7 7 6 4 5 5

2B: Chad Falcon (1); Kevin Hirsch (1)
HR: Kevin Hirsch (1)
SH: Fraelyn Rosario (1)
SF: Erick Diaz (1)
HBP: Erick Diaz (1); AJ Giannetti (1)
PO: AJ Giannetti (1)
E: Samuel Herrera (1)
DP: 1

Holy Family IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alexander Ortiz 3.1 3 4 4 4 2 0 0 1 0 12 18 6 2 42
Zack Lane (W, 0-1) 1.2 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 6 8 1 3 29
Maximus Garcia 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 12
Jorden Sesar (S, 1) 1.0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 10
Totals 7 7 7 4 5 1 0 2 0 25 33 8 7 93

Dominican (N.Y.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Samuel Herrera (L, 1-1) 2.0 6 5 5 1 1 0 0 1 0 11 14 2 3 20
Luis Rivera 3.0 4 4 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 11 15 1 4 47
Kenny Dominguez 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 0 4 27
Totals 11 9 7 5 6 0 0 1 0 29 37 3 11 94



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Holy Family - Top of 1st HFU DUN
Brayden King grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 BBKB). 0 0
Christian Mote popped up to ss (2-2 KKBB). 0 0
Andres Rivera homered to left center, RBI (2-1 BKB). 1 0
Torin McKenzie grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 1 0

Dominican (N.Y.) - Bottom of 1st HFU DUN
Erick Diaz flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Jaden Maia flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Chad Falcon walked (3-2 BFBBKB). 1 0
Kevin Hirsch flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 1 0

Holy Family - Top of 2nd HFU DUN
Perry Chetney doubled to right field (0-0). 1 0
Peter Hrousis struck out looking (0-0); Perry Chetney advanced to third. 1 0
Nick Lombardo hit by pitch (0-0). 1 0
Jephson Hadson-Taylor grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Nick Lombardo advanced to second. 1 0
Jalen David singled to third base, RBI (0-0); Nick Lombardo advanced to third; Perry Chetney scored. 2 0
Jalen David stole second. 2 0
Brayden King singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Jalen David scored; Nick Lombardo scored. 4 0
Christian Mote popped up to ss (0-0). 4 0

Dominican (N.Y.) - Bottom of 2nd HFU DUN
AJ Giannetti flied out to cf (2-1 BBF). 4 0
Juan Peralta popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 4 0
Antonio DiGrigoli struck out swinging (2-1 BBF). 4 0

Holy Family - Top of 3rd HFU DUN
Andres Rivera walked (0-0). 4 0
Andres Rivera advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 4 0
Torin McKenzie singled to left center, RBI (0-0); Andres Rivera scored. 5 0
Perry Chetney singled through the left side (1-0 B); Torin McKenzie advanced to second. 5 0
Luis Rivera to p for Samuel Herrera. 5 0
Peter Hrousis struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 5 0
Nick Lombardo flied out to rf (0-0). 5 0
Jephson Hadson-Taylor struck out looking (2-2 SSBBK). 5 0

Dominican (N.Y.) - Bottom of 3rd HFU DUN
Jean Nunez singled through the left side (1-0 B). 5 0
Fraelyn Rosario grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-0); Jean Nunez advanced to second. 5 0
Erick Diaz hit by pitch (0-0). 5 0
Jaden Maia lined out to cf (0-0). 5 0
Chad Falcon doubled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Erick Diaz advanced to third; Jean Nunez scored. 5 1
Kevin Hirsch singled through the left side, 2 RBI (0-0); Chad Falcon scored; Erick Diaz scored. 5 3
AJ Giannetti grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 5 3

Holy Family - Top of 4th HFU DUN
Jalen David singled to third base (0-2 KKF). 5 3
Jalen David stole second. 5 3
Brayden King walked (3-2 BBFFBB). 5 3
Christian Mote grounded out to p unassisted, SAC, bunt (0-0); Brayden King advanced to second; Jalen
David advanced to third. 5 3



Andres Rivera doubled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Brayden King scored; Jalen David scored. 7 3
Torin McKenzie grounded out to 2b (0-0); Andres Rivera advanced to third. 7 3
Andres Rivera scored on a passed ball, unearned. 8 3
Perry Chetney walked (0-0). 8 3
Peter Hrousis walked (3-1 BBBKB); Perry Chetney advanced to second. 8 3
Nick Lombardo grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 8 3

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Dominican (N.Y.) - Bottom of 4th HFU DUN
Juan Peralta walked (3-1 KBBBB). 8 3
Antonio DiGrigoli struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 8 3
Jean Nunez walked (3-0 BBBB); Juan Peralta advanced to second. 8 3
Fraelyn Rosario walked (3-1 BBKBB); Jean Nunez advanced to second; Juan Peralta advanced to third. 8 3
Zack Lane to p for Alexander Ortiz. 8 3
Erick Diaz flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Juan Peralta scored. 8 4
Jaden Maia grounded out to ss (0-0). 8 4

Holy Family - Top of 5th HFU DUN
Jephson Hadson-Taylor singled to center field (1-1 BK). 8 4
Jephson Hadson-Taylor stole second. 8 4
Jalen David singled to left field, advanced to second (1-1 KB); Jephson Hadson-Taylor advanced to third. 8 4
Jalen David advanced to third; Jephson Hadson-Taylor scored on a passed ball, unearned. 9 4
Brayden King grounded into double play p to 1b to p (3-2 KBBBK); Jalen David out on the play. 9 4
Christian Mote struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 9 4

Dominican (N.Y.) - Bottom of 5th HFU DUN
Chad Falcon singled through the right side (3-0 BBB). 9 4
Kevin Hirsch doubled down the lf line (2-2 FBBF); Chad Falcon advanced to third. 9 4
Kevin Hirsch advanced to third; Chad Falcon scored on a wild pitch. 9 5
AJ Giannetti hit by pitch (3-2 KBBSH). 9 5
AJ Giannetti out at first p to 1b, picked off. 9 5
Juan Peralta grounded out to ss, RBI (3-2 KSBBBF); Kevin Hirsch scored. 9 6
Davin Keddell-Tuckey pinch hit for Antonio DiGrigoli. 9 6
Davin Keddell-Tuckey singled up the middle (1-2 KKB). 9 6
Jean Nunez reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BKK); Davin Keddell-Tuckey out at second ss unassisted. 9 6

Holy Family - Top of 6th HFU DUN
Chad Falcon to 1b. 9 6
Gage Agate to c for AJ Giannetti. 9 6
Davin Keddell-Tuckey to lf. 9 6
Kenny Dominguez to p for Luis Rivera. 9 6
Andres Rivera grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 9 6
Torin McKenzie struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK). 9 6
Perry Chetney walked (3-1 BBKBB). 9 6
Peter Hrousis reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Perry Chetney out at second 3b to 2b. 9 6

Dominican (N.Y.) - Bottom of 6th HFU DUN
Maximus Garcia to p for Zack Lane. 9 6
Fraelyn Rosario fouled out to 1b (1-2 KKBF). 9 6
Erick Diaz grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 9 6
Jaden Maia struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 9 6

Holy Family - Top of 7th HFU DUN
Nick Lombardo grounded out to p (0-0). 9 6
Jephson Hadson-Taylor struck out looking (3-2 BBFBFFS). 9 6



Jalen David doubled down the lf line (1-0 B). 9 6
Brayden King grounded out to 2b (1-2 BSK). 9 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Dominican (N.Y.) - Bottom of 7th HFU DUN
Jorden Sesar to p for Maximus Garcia. 9 6
Chad Falcon grounded out to 2b (0-0). 9 6
Kevin Hirsch homered to left field, RBI (0-1 K). 9 7
Gage Agate struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK). 9 7
Juan Peralta struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 9 7


